

**BID SUMMARY**

El Dorado Hills Blvd and Saratoga Way Intersection Improvements (#9106027)

Owner: El Dorado County, DOT

Bid Opening: 07/15/2024 02:00 PM PDT

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Martin Brothers Construction		Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.		Mountain Cascade Inc.		B&M Builders Inc	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
5	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program (WPC)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
7	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$40,420.00	\$40,420.00
8	190101 (F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	1000	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$157.00	\$157,000.00	\$185.00	\$185,000.00	\$151.00	\$151,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00
9	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	530	\$200.00	\$106,000.00	\$235.00	\$124,550.00	\$180.00	\$95,400.00	\$138.00	\$73,140.00	\$200.00	\$106,000.00
10	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	650	\$300.00	\$195,000.00	\$227.00	\$147,550.00	\$156.00	\$101,400.00	\$192.00	\$124,800.00	\$180.00	\$117,000.00
11	707117	Inlet - Caltrans Type GO	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
12	710150	Remove Inlet	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	846012	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Markings	SF	974	\$15.00	\$14,610.00	\$12.00	\$11,688.00	\$18.00	\$17,532.00	\$12.25	\$11,931.50	\$25.00	\$24,350.00
14	872133A	Modify Signal Systems	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
15	149003A	Prepare Asbestos Dust Mitigation Plan	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	170103A	Remove Tree	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$15,525.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,880.00	\$16,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
17	206405	Cut and cap Irrigation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	641101A	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$720.00	\$11,520.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
19	707217	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	731510A	Minor Concrete (Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, and Curve Ramp)	CY	38	\$2,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$74,100.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,215.00	\$84,170.00	\$2,275.00	\$86,450.00
21	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	25	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$36,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00
22	730020	Minor Concrete (Curb)	CY	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00	\$3,160.00	\$50,560.00	\$1,750.00	\$28,000.00
23	731530A	Minor Concrete (Textured Paving)	CY	34	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$95,200.00	\$1,915.00	\$65,110.00	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00
24	731850	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter and Sidewalk	LF	38	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$118.00	\$4,484.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00
25	731840	Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	374	\$80.00	\$29,920.00	\$22.00	\$8,228.00	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$25.00	\$9,350.00
26	731720	Remove Concrete (Curb)	LF	664	\$40.00	\$26,560.00	\$23.00	\$15,272.00	\$20.00	\$13,280.00	\$12.00	\$7,968.00	\$17.00	\$11,288.00
27	810230A	Pavement Marker (Type D, Retroreflective)	EA	59	\$15.00	\$885.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$7.00	\$413.00	\$25.50	\$1,504.50	\$20.00	\$1,180.00
28	810230B	Pavement Marker (Type G, Retroreflective)	EA	64	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$448.00	\$25.50	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00
29	846001A	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)(Yellow)	LF	2041	\$5.00	\$10,205.00	\$4.00	\$8,164.00	\$6.00	\$12,246.00	\$4.00	\$8,164.00	\$6.00	\$12,246.00
30	846001B	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)(White)	LF	1412	\$5.00	\$7,060.00	\$3.50	\$4,942.00	\$6.00	\$8,472.00	\$3.60	\$5,083.20	\$6.00	\$8,472.00
31	846020A	Remove Traffic Stripe	LF	831	\$4.00	\$3,324.00	\$5.00	\$4,155.00	\$3.00	\$2,493.00	\$5.15	\$4,279.65	\$6.00	\$4,986.00
32	820230A	Remove Roadside Sign (Wood Post)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
33	820840A	Install Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
34	820850A	Install Modified R1 Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
35	872131A	Relocate Type 15 Street Pole	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	475010	Retaining Wall (Masonry Wall)	SF	101	\$80.00	\$8,080.00	\$385.00	\$38,885.00	\$165.00	\$16,665.00	\$385.00	\$38,885.00	\$450.00	\$45,450.00
37	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$160,169.00	\$160,169.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>							<b>\$1,760,973.00</b>	<b>\$1,360,289.00</b>		<b>\$1,410,719.00</b>		<b>\$1,589,141.85</b>		<b>\$1,657,322.00</b>